NMAA Boys Basketball Records

Updated 4/29/2020

NEW MEXICO ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION NEW MEXICO ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

MOST STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

1 17 Hobbs 1956, 1957, 1958, 1966, 1968, 1969, 1970, 1980, 1981, 1987, 1988, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2008, 2015
(7th in National Record)
2 16 Hope Christian 1985, 1992, 1999, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2006, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018
3 12 Albuquerque 1921,1922,1925, 1937, 1946, 1971, 1977, 1984, 1990, 1993, 1995, 1998
12 Cliff 1982, 1983, 1985, 1994, 1996, 1997, 1999, 2008, 2010, 2013, 2015, 2016
5 11 St. Michael’s 1940, 1942, 1967, 1968, 1969, 1999, 2002, 2003, 2006, 2007, 2012
6 9 Alb. Academy 1968, 1981, 1984, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994
9 Roswell 1926,1927,1952, 1963, 1964, 2009, 2010, 2014, 2017
9 Las Cruces 1941, 1945, 1959, 1960, 1961, 1975, 1976, 2013, 2020
9 7 St. Pius 1980, 1982, 1985, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2013
10 5 Deming 1971,1972,1974, 1976, 2005
5 Bernalillo 1977,1979,1987, 2004, 2005
5 Eunice 1958, 1960, 1969, 1971, 1976
5 Mora 1965, 1979, 1995, 1998, 2005

MOST CONSECUTIVE STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

1 6 Albuquerque Academy 1989-1994 (Tied for 7th in National Record)

6 Hope Christian 2013-2018
3 4 Hobbs 1999-2002

4 Pecos 2017-2020
5 3 Hobbs 1956-1958, 1968-1970

3 Hope Christian 2002-2004; 2009-2011

3 Kirtland Central 2001-2003

3 Las Cruces 1959-1961

3 San Jon 1961-1963

3 St. Michael’s 1967-1969

3 St. Pius 2006-2008
MOST CAREER WINS
Rk. Wins Coach School Yrs Record
1 1,122 Ralph Tasker Hobbs, Lovington, Sulpher Springs, OH 1941-1998 1,122-298
2 854 Pete Shock Cliff, Silver 1976-2013 854-219
3 823 Jim Murphy Hope Christian 1982-2020* 823-229
4 787 Marv Sanders Capitan, Farmington, Portales 1961-2012 787-358

Lovington, Silver, Hatch, Menton, IN

5 748 Russ Gilmore Hobbs, Pecos, Pryor, OK, Guthrie, OK 1975-2018 748-267
6 739 Frank Castillo La Cueva, Cibola 1987-2020* 739-386
7 660 Jim Hulsman Albuquerque High 1969-2002 660-223
8 592 Keith Kuipers Rehoboth, Kalamazoo Christian, MI 1956-1989 592-243
9 583 Alfred Romero Wagon Mound 1951-1985 583-287
10 542 Henry Sanchez Bernalillo, Robertson 1960-2001 542-240
*= Active
MOST CAREER STATE TITLES
Rk. Titles Coach School Yrs
1 16 Jim Murphy Hope Christian School 1985-2020*
2 12 Ralph Tasker Hobbs (11), Lovington (1) 1949-1988
3 10 Pete Shock Cliff High School 1982-2013
4 7 Jim Hulsman Albuquerque High School 1971-1998
5 6 Mike Brown Albuquerque Academy 1989-1994

6 Ron Geyer Alamogordo, St. Michael’s 1991-2016
6 5 Russ Gilmore Hobbs High School 1999-2008

5 Frank Castillo La Cueva High School 1989-2020*
7 4 Frank Dooley Deming High School 1971-1976

4 Jimmy Joe Robinson Clovis, Melrose 1971-2005

4 Marv Sanders Farmington (2), Silver (1), Hatch (1) 1964-1986

4 Damian Segura St. Pius X 2003-2016

4 Britt Cooper Roswell 1995-2017
*= Active
CONSECUTIVE STATE TITLES
Rk. Titles Coach School Yrs.
1 6 Mike Brown Albuquerque Academy 1989-1994

6 Jim Murphy Hope Christian 2013-2018
3 4 Russ Gilmore Hobbs 1999-2002

4 Ira Harge Jr Pecos 2017-2020
4 3 Damien Segura St. Pius X 2006-2008

3 Steve Scott Kirtland Central 2001-2003

3 Jim Murphy Hope Christian 2001-2004; 2009-2011

3 Lou Henson Las Cruces 1959-1961

3 Ed Lee San Jon 1961-1963

3 Ralph Tasker Hobbs 1956-1958; 1968-1970

3 Tom McCarthy St. Michael’s/Taos Central Catholic ~ 1967-1969

To update information, please contact NMAA Assistant Director Tyler Dunkel (505-923-3295) or e-mail at tyler@nmact.org



MOST WINS (Consecutive)

AU A WN

53
49
44
42
40
39
30

Hobbs 1965-1967
Hobbs 1979-1982
Hope Christian 2001-2003
Cliff 2007-2009
Cliff 1993-1995
Magdalena 2014-2016
Hobbs 1955-1957

MOST POINTS SCORED BY ONE TEAM IN A GAME

1
2
3
4

5

176
170
159
155
155
152

Hobbs vs. Roswell (1978)
Hobbs vs. Carlsbad (1970)
Hobbs vs. Roswell (1981)
Penasco vs. Cimarron (1981)
Hobbs vs. Canutillo, TX (1981)
Hobbs vs. Lawton , OK (1981)

MOST POINTS SCORED BY ONE TEAM IN A SEASON
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0

3,094
2,968
2,792
2,663
2,628
2,611
2,551
2,534
2,533
2,444

Hobbs (1969-70)
Penasco (1980-81)
Hobbs (2007-08)
Santa Rosa (1989-90)
Springer (2008-09)
Cuba (2016-17)
Hobbs (2014-15)
Cliff (1995)

Cuba (2017-18)
Santa Rosa (1983-84)

MOST FIELD GOALS BY ONE TEAM IN A GAME
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~

81
70
69
56
51
50
49
49
47
45

Hobbs vs. Roswell (1978)
Hobbs vs. Roswell (1981)
Hobbs vs. Canutillo, TX (1981)

Rehoboth vs. Catholic Academy (1987)

Cliff vs. Alamo Navajo (1991)
Albuquerque vs. Espanola (1981)
Farmington vs. Shiprock (1981)
Santa Rosa (1989)

Santa Rosa (1990)

Santa Rosa (1990)

MOST FIELD GOALS BY ONE TEAM IN A SEASON
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1,015
1,009
941
918
906
899
891
884
877
862

Rehoboth (1976-77)
Santa Rosa (1989-90)
Santa Rosa (1983-84)
Cleveland (2017-18)
Cliff (1991-92; 1992-93)
Cliff (1993-94)

Santa Rosa (1988-89)
Artesia (1970-71)

Cliff (1994-95)
Farmington (1981-82)

MOST 3-PT FIELD GOALS BY ONE TEAM IN A GAME

1 22 Magdalena vs Jemez valley (2-3-18)
2 21 Springer vs. Des Moines (2-28-09)
21 Magdalena vs Alamo Navajo (2-19-15)
4 19 Magdalena vs Hatch Valley (12-22-18)
5 18 Springer vs. Roy (2-24-09)
18 Tucumcari vs. Floyd (11-24-15)
7 17 Springer vs Moreno Valley (1-24-09)
17 Magdalena vs Monument Valley, UT (12-27-18)
9 16 Clovis vs. Portales (2-10-07)
16 Springer vs. Questa (1-21-09)
16 Eldorado vs. Alb. High (12-1-11)
16 West Mesa vs. Rio Grande (1-19-11)
16 Magdalena vs Mountainiar (2-18-14)
16 Magdalena vs Ramah (12-21-17)

MOST 3-PT FIELD GOALS BY ONE TEAM IN A SEASON
327 Springer (2008-09)
312 Magdalena (2013-14)
298 Magdalena (2017-18)
278 Magdalena (2014-15)
271 Magdalena (2012-2013)
246 Tucumcari (2015-16)
229 Tucumcari (2014-15)
205 West Mesa (2010-11)
199 Carlsbad (2018-19)

0 198 Clovis (2007-08)
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MOST REBOUNDS BY ONE TEAM IN A GAME

1 84 Albuquerque High vs. Los Lunas (1971)
84 Hobbs vs. Roswell (1979)

2 83 Deming vs. Hatch (1968)
83 Deming vs. Tularosa (1974)

3 76 Hobbs vs. Plainview, TX (1977)

MOST REBOUNDS BY ONE TEAM IN A SEASON
1,520  Hobbs (1978)

1,490  Hobbs (1980)

1,444  Hobbs (1957)

1,431  Hobbs (1958)

1,404  Deming (1971)

1,371  Hobbs (1970)

QUL A WN -

MOST FREE THROWS IN A SEASON
558 Eldorado (2011-12)
551 Eldorado (2012-13)
525 Santa Rosa (1989-90)
521 Eldorado (2009-10)
517 Hobbs (2007-08)
498 Eldorado (2010-11)
437 Hobbs (2014-15)

NOULSs WN e

MOST OVERTIMES PERIODS IN A GAME
1 8 Cliff (75) vs. Lordsburg (71) (1-10-86)
2 6 Alamogordo (106) vs. Mayfield (100) (2-13-96)

To update information, please contact NMAA Assistant Director Tyler Dunkel (505-923-3295) or e-mail at tyler@nmact.org



POINTS SCORED IN A GAME

Rk. Pts.
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POINTS SCORED IN A SEASON

Rk. Pts.
1,050
1,033
1,001
981
979
904
876
853
832

0 831
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POINTS SCORED IN A CAREER

Rk. Pts.
2,794
2,689
2,591
2,516
2,480
2,359
2,326
2,318
2,310

0 2,224
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Player

George Maes (Santa Cruz) vs. Coronado (11-21-64)
Nick Pino (St. Michael’s) vs. El Rito (1-12-63)

Bubba Jennings (Clovis) vs. Goddard (1980)

Joel Van Essen (Santa Fe Prep) vs. Tse Yi Gai (1-10-09)
Joe Chapito (Laguna-Acoma) vs. Ganado, Ariz. (11-9-63)

Pascol Pollard (Clovis) vs. Tucumcari (1963)

Isaac Bejarano (Hagerman) vs. Gateway Christian (1-16-09)

Benito Maestas (McCurdy) vs St. Kate’s

Johnny Chavez (Springer) vs. Cimarron (2-6-09)

Bruce Carver (Eunice) vs. Ft. Sumner (1977)

Player

Bryce Alford
Nick Pino

Isaac Perez
James Bagwell
Bubba Jennings
Dennis Branch
Buddy Shotton
Jeffrey Taylor Jr.
Jeffrey Taylor Jr.
Cullen Neal

Player

AlJ. Lackey

DJ Bustos
Alfred Romero, Jr.
Isaac Bejarano
Bryce Alford
James Bagwell
Dylan Privett
Jorrell Mirabal
Cullen Neal
Derek Montoya

FIELD GOALS IN A GAME

Rk. FG
1 39
2 35
3 23
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Player

George Maes (Santa Cruz) vs. Coronado (11-21-64)

School

La Cueva
St. Michael’s
Santa Rosa
Animas
Clovis

El Rito

Jal

Hobbs
Hobbs
Eldorado

School
Quemado
West Las Vegas
Wagon Mound
Hagerman

La Cueva
Animas

Dora
Magdalena
Eldorado
Artesia

Year
2013
1962-63
1989-90
1974
1979-80
1957
1974
2006-07
2007-08
2011-12

Years
2015-19
2012-17
1977
2007-11
2010-13
1971-74
2009-14
2014-18
2010-13
2005-09

Nick Pino (St. Michael’s) vs. El Rito v1-12-63)

Josh Gottlies (Sandia Prep) vs. Taos Christian Academy (2-17-83)
Isaac Bejarano (Hagerman) vs. Gateway Christian (1-16-09)

AlJ. Lackey (Quemado) vs. Reserve (2/21/19)
Mike Romero (Bernalillo) vs. Espanola (1978)
Mike Romero (Bernalillo) vs. unknown (1978)
Joe Vigil (Bernalillo) vs. unknown (1963)
Isaac Perez (Santa Rosa) vs. Dexter (12-8-89)
J] Griego (Socorro) vs. Onate (2-23-89)

Isaac Perez (Santa Rosa) vs. Hope Christian (3-2-90)

FIELD GOALS IN A SEASON

Rk. FG
387
341
322
320
317
312
305
303
288

0 288
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Player

Isaac Perez
Mike Romero
Mark Cassidy
Bryce Alford
Jeffrey Taylor Jr.
Duane Ward
Clay Strasner
Alex Kirk

Isaac Perez
Rich Posthuma

FIELD GOALS IN A CAREER

Rk. FG
1,110
847
819
814
793
788
756
749
738

0 677
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Player

AlJ. Lackey
Derek Montoya
Jorrell Mirabal
Ethan Shelley
Devon Manning
Alex Kirk
Elijah Davidson
Bryce Alford
Isaac Perez
Pete Shock

School
Santa Rosa
Bernalillo
Mora

La Cueva
Hobbs
Farmington
Hobbs

Los Alamos
Santa Rosa
Rehoboth

School
Quemado
Artesia
Magdalena
Cliff
Kirtland Central
Los Alamos
Bosque

La Cueva
Santa Rosa
Cliff

Year
1989
1977
1975
2013
2007-08
1981
2017-18
2008
1988
1977

Years
2015-19
2005-08
2014-18
2006
2001
2006-10
2015-20
2010-13
1987-90
1965

3-PT FIELD GOALS IN A GAME
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Player

Estevan Romero (Springer) vs. ATC (1-16-16)

Isaiah DeHerrera (Springer) vs. Des Moines (2-28-09)
Jimmy Atwater (Des Moines) vs. Cimarron (2-20-09)
Isaiah DeHerrera (Springer) vs. Moreno Valley (2-20-09)
Isaiah DeHerrera (Springer) vs. Cimarron (1-10-09)
Scott Fisher (Lovington) vs. Seagraves, Tx. (12-2-00)
Donny Kozlowski (Valley) vs. Albuquerque High (1991)
Jared Marquez (Socorro) vs. Tularosa (1-2-10)

John Paul Garcia (Tucumcari) vs. Floyd (11-24-15)
Greg Gabaldon (Drexter) vs. Mountainair (12-3-15)
Randy Ferrell (Escalante) vs Coronado (2-7-19)

3-PT FIELD GOALS IN A SEASON

Rk. FG
164
132
131
124
120
120
112
111
109

0 106
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Player

Isaiah DeHerrera
Dre Montoya
Bryce Alford
Dre Montoya
Bryce Hill
Richie Chavez
Dre Montoya
Isaac Bejarano
John Paul Garcia
Greg Gabaldon

School
Springer
Magdalena
La Cueva
Magdalena
Clovis
Magdalena
Magdalena
Hagerman
Tucumcari
Dexter

3-PT FIELD GOALS IN A CAREER

Rk. FG
462
373
323
312
281
261
241
223
217

0 213
213
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Player

Dre Montoya
Isaiah DeHerrera
John Paul Garcia
Jorrell Mirabal
Bryce Alford
Jared Marquez
Jimmy Atwater
Bryce Hill

Rod Hutchings
Cullen Neal
Richie Chavez

School
Magdalena
Springer
Tucumcari
Magdalena
La Cueva
Socorro
Des Moines
Clovis
Hobbs
Eldorado
Magdalena

FREE THROWS MADE IN A GAME

Rk. FT
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Player

Year
2008
2013-14
2012-13
2012-13
2005
2017-18
2014-15
2010
2015-16
2015-16

Years
2012-15
2007
2012-16
2014-18
2010-13
2008-11
2004
2005
1993-94
2010-13
2014-18

Nick Pino (St. Michael’s) vs. Espanola High School (2-23-63)
Jacob Benally (San Jon) vs. Mosquero High School (2-9-12)
Johnny Gray (Sandia Prep) vs. Los Lunas (1980)

Joseph Gurule (Penasco) vs. Questa (2-16-08)

Alex Kirk (Los Alamos) vs. Espanola Valley (2-17-10)

Sam Tabet (Albuquerque Academy) vs. San Jon (1968)
Cody Toppert (Albuquerque Academy) vs. Bernalillo (2000)
Joseph Grigg (Socorro) vs. Mesa Vista (12-12-05)

Steve Rogers (Albuquerque) vs. West Mesa (2-4-78)

Mike Walker (Farmington) vs. Los Alamos (1970)

Larry PomPeo (Cimarron) vs. Shiprock (3-12-70)

FREE THROWS MADE IN A SEASON

Rk. FT
279
260
239
225
209
206
204
199
198

0 195
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Player

Bryce Alford
Cullen Neal
Cullen Neal
Bryce Alford
Norman Patton
Clay Strasner
Devon Manning
Isaac Perez
Cullen Neal
Brian Shock

School

La Cueva
Eldorado
Eldorado
La Cueva
Cliff
Hobbs
Kirtland Central
Santa Rosa
Eldorado
Cliff

Year
2012-13
2011-12
2012-13
2011-12
1956
2017-18
2003
1989
2010-11
1997



FREE THROWS MADE IN A CAREER ASSISTS IN A SEASON
Rk. FT Player School Years Rk. A Player School Year
1 775  Cullen Neal Eldorado 2010-13 1 263  Jaden Isler Clovis 2004
2 701  Bryce Alford La Cueva 2010-13 2 262  Mike Smith Hobbs 1979-80
587  Alex Kirk Los Alamos 2006 3 261  Edward Khader Il Evangel Christian 2018
4 513  Derek Montoya Artesia 2005 4 242  Zach Adams Mesilla Valley 2007
5 511  Devon Manning Kirtland Central 2001 5 240  Timothy Jacobs Onate 2010-11
6 472  Brian Shock Cliff 1995 6 232  Mike Smith Hobbs 1978-79
7 464  Norman Patton Cliff 1955 7 224  Rae Tarin Hobbs 2018-19
8 430  Pete Shock Cliff 1965 8 223  Edward Khader III Evangel Christian 2018-19
9 421  Elijah Davidson Bosque 2015-20 9 220  Packy Baker Hobbs 1996-97
10 419  Karl Willock Eldorado 1979 10 202  Deuce Goodrich Hobbs 2016-17
REBOUNDS IN A GAME ASSISTS IN A CAREER
Rk. RB Player Rk. A Player School Years
1 35  Patrick Moore (Santa Rosa) vs. Vaughn (2-10-73) 1 725  AlJ. Lackey Quemado 2015-19
2 34  Lewis Thomas (Clovis) vs. Mayfield (1969) 2 723 Jorrell Mirabal Magdalena 2015-18
3 33 Patrick Moore (Santa Rosa) vs. Amistad High School (1973) 3 704  Jaden Isler Clovis 2004-08
4 31  Mark Cassidy (Mora) vs Cimarron (1975) 4 604 Mike Smith Hobbs 1977-80
5 30  Bill Bridges (Hobbs) vs. Carlsbad (1957) 5 578  Tyler Julian Magdalena 2011-15
6 30 Jim Broone (Bernalillo) vs. unknown (1976) 6 520 Deondre Begay Newcomb 2017-20
7 30 Joe Sanchez (Valley) vs. Albuquerque (1970) 7 496  Rae Tarin Hobbs 2015-19
8 30  Patrick Moore (Santa Rosa) vs. Los Lunas (1973) 8 494  Zach Adams Mesilla Valley 2006-09
9 29 6 players tied 9 489  Edward Khader III Evangel Christian 2016-19
10 485  Wallace Williams Hobbs 1977-80
REBOUNDS IN A SEASON
Rk. RB Player School Year BLOCKS IN A GAME
1 702  Patrick Moore Santa Rosa 1972-73 Rk. BIk Player
2 675  Bill Bridges Hobbs 1957 1 12 Zack Lee (Eldorado vs. Sandia) 2-13-13
3 504  Jim Broome Bernalillo 1976 2 11  Aaron Martinez (Mosquero vs. Quemado) 3-9-2011
4 490 Mark Cassidy Mora 1975-76 3 10  Nathan Phipps (Texico vs. Estancia) 3-8-2017
5 428  AlexKirk Los Alamos 2008-09 10  Jose Murillo (Highland v Rio Rancho) 12-20-19
6 401  Mark Cassidy Mora 1974-75 5 9 Kelvin Jones (Hobbs vs Roswell)
7 398  AlexKirk Los Alamos 2009-10 6 8 Kelvin Jones (Hobbs vs El Paso)
8 393  Bruce Carver Eunice 1977 6 7 Kelvin Jones (Hobbs vs Eldorado)
9 379  Dalin Stanford Goddard 2016-17 7 Kelvin Jones (Hobbs vs Permian)
10 375  Jim Snee Cibola 1985-85 9 6 Kelvin Jones (Hobbs vs Capital)
375  Jose Murillo Highland 2019-20
BLOCKS IN A SEASON
REBOUNDS IN A CAREER Rk. Blk Player School Year
Rk. RB Player School Years 1 185  Patrick Moore Santa Rosa 1972-73
1 1,545 AlJ.Lackey Quemado 2015-19 2 140  Devon Tourtilott  Mesilla Valley 2012-13
2 1,262 Josh Romero Ruidoso 2016-19 3 111 Nathan Enoah Kirtland Central 2016-17
3 1,045 Bill Bridges Hobbs 1955-57 4 101 Kelvin Jones Hobbs 2014-15
4 1,238 Derek Montoya Artesia 2005-09 5 100 Zack Lee Eldorado 2012-13
5 1,127 Alex Kirk Los Alamos 2006-10 6 94 Daniel Faris Eldorado 2004-05
6 1,035 Brenden Boatwright Carlsbad 2014-17
6 966  Mark Cassidy Mora 1973-76 BLOCKS IN A CAREER
8 922  Jorrell Mirabal Magdalena 2014-18 Rk. Blk Player School Years
922  Vince Taylor Hobbs 1978-81 1 593  Alex Kirk Los Alamos 2006-10
922  Elijah Davidson Bosque 2015-20 2 250  Brenden Boatwright Carlsbad 2014-17
3 242  Devon Tourtilott  Mesilla Valley 2011-13
ASSISTS IN A GAME 4 202 Nathan Enoah Kirtland Central 2016-18
Rk. A Player 5 189  Chris Strong Eldorado 2007-09
1 24 Jay Bobroff (Valley) vs. Rio Grande (1977) 189  Tino Luna Hot Springs 2016-19
24 Joe Encinias (Manzano) vs Highland (1985) 7 185  Patrick Moore Santa Rosa 1972-73
3 22 Jake Doherty (Des Moines) vs. Cimarron (2011) 8 180  Daniel Faris Eldorado 2003-05
4 20  Nelson Franse (Clovis) vs. Goddard 1979 9 169  Zack Lee Eldorado 2010-13
20  Mike Smith (Hobbs) vs. Clovis (1980) 10 163  Elijah Davidson Bosque 2015-20

6 19  Jorrell Mirabal (Magdalena) vs Foothill (2-15-18)
16  Jorrell Mirabal (Magdalena) vs Carrizozo (11-30-17)
8 15  Kash Mahan (Aztec) vs. Wingate (1994)

15  Edward Khader III (Evangel Christian) vs. Pine Hill (2-26-19)
9 14  Mark Hennie (Eldorado) vs. Cibola (1993)

14  Edward Khader III (Evangel Christian) vs. Clayton (12-14-18)
10 13  Patrick Cordova (Coronado) vs. Cuba (11-28-09)

13 Joe O’Neill (Cibola) vs. Sandia (1980)

13 Shonn Schroer (Cibola) vs. St. Pius (1989)

13 Tyler Julian (Magdalena) vs Mescalero Apache (2-12-15)

13 Tyler Julian (Magdalena) vs Springer (3-12-14)

13 Rae Tarin (Hobbs) vs. West Mesa (2018)

~

To update information, please contact NMAA Assistant Director Tyler Dunkel (505-923-3295) or e-mail at tyler@nmact.org



